

WBBB01-002449-2025
MAT Suit 274/2025
Regd. No MAT Suit 274/2025
J.O Code - WB00664

Order No. 06

Dated 27-03-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and reconciliation .

Both parties file absent petitions and praying for time on the grond stated therein.

Perused the petitions . Considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **20-05-2026** for appearance and reconciliation.

D.C

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum